Consolidated

   6/30/2022   12/31/2021

   Level 1   Level 2   Level 3   Total   Level 1   Level 2   Level 3   Total

Financial assets
 Marketable securities   -  1,710,952  -  1,710,952  -  685,447  -  685,447

 Fair value of the energy contracts*   -  -  1,181,405  1,181,405  -  -  91,245  91,245

 -  1,710,952  1,181,405  2,892,357  -  685,447  91,245  776,692
Financial liabilities
 Derivative financial instruments   -  17,311  -  17,311  3,211  -  -  3,211

 Fair value of the energy contracts*   -  -  765,389  765,389  -  -  53,822  53,822

 -  17,311  765,389  782,700  3,211  -  53,822  57,033

*The method and assumptions used to calculate fair value are disclosed in Note 20 “Fair value of energy trading contracts”

There was no transfer of financial instruments between the fair value measure levels during the period.

Sensibility analysis - level 3

Valuation technique Non-observable data
Fair value of the
energy contracts Sensibility of the inputs at

fair value (a)

Financial asset Discounted cash flow method Projected energy price   1,181,405
 +10%   994,229
 -10%  1,403,349

Financial liability Discounted cash flow method Projected energy price   765,389
 +10%   607,011
 -10%   958,571

(a) This 10% variation scenario represents a fluctuation considered reasonable by the Company.

18. Financial instruments and risk management

www.eneva.com.br

29 June 30, 2022 | Quarterly Financial Report | ENEVA S.A.

Assessment methods and techniques

Due to its maturity in the short term, it is understood that the fair value of the balances of cash and cash equivalents, accounts
receivable and trade receivables are equivalent to their book values.

Securities classified as measured at fair value through profit or loss refer mainly to investments in federal public securities through the